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TOTAL COUNT SEMESTER GPA

30,567 2.91

4,650 2.89

14,147 3.06

2,824 3.06

16,420 2.78

2,022 2.77

1,931 2.75

204 2.914

23 2.807

2,687 3.186

IFC 1,282 2.849

IFC 649 2.589

MGC 133 2.806

MGC 71 3.081

NPHC 17 3.046

NPHC 6 2.236

CPH 1,712 3.252

CPH 975 3.063

TOTAL PERCENT

546 11.74%

85 15.57%

17 3.11%

2 0.37%

442 80.95%

1,621 34.86%

406 25.05%

57 3.52%

2 0.12%

1156 71.31%

209

Undergraduate

Greek

Greek Male

Active

NPHC

MGC

Active

New Member

Active

New Member

NPHC

CPH

CPH

Cumulative 4.0s 

Number of GPAs above a 3.5

Number of 4.0 GPAs for Semester

IFC

MGC

NPHC

CPH
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NEW & ACTIVE MEMBER GPA BASED ON COUNCIL

GRADE SUPERLATIVES

IFC

MGC

TOTAL COUNCIL POPULATION

MALE

FEMALE

ALL UNIVERSITY

Undergraduate

Greek Female

Undergraduate

New Member

Active

New Member

IFC

3



Rank

Fall 2016 

Council Rank Chapter

Total 

Membership

Chapter 

GPA Actives

Active 

Member 

GPA

AM % > 

3.0 AM % < 2.0

New 

Members

New 

Member 

GPA

NM % > 

3.0 NM % < 2.0

1 New Group Kappa Delta Rho 3 3.073 0 N/A 0% 0% 3 3.07 67% 0%

2 14 Sigma Phi Delta 61 3.031 29 2.93 52% 7% 32 3.12 59% 6%

3 24 Phi Iota Alpha 10 3.020 9 2.89 67% 11% 1 3.81 100% 0%

4 21 Alpha Gamma Rho 30 3.020 24 2.98 60% 8% 6 3.21 83% 0%

5 2 Beta Theta Pi 95 2.974 72 3.02 61% 8% 23 2.83 38% 13%

6 5 Phi Gamma Delta 119 2.910 73 3.06 68% 7% 46 2.67 43% 22%

7 10 Delta Tau Delta 125 2.920 94 2.98 62% 12% 31 2.74 42% 13%

2.908

2.887

8 17 Pi Kappa Alpha 138 2.870 71 3.09 69% 6% 67 2.62 36% 24%

9 12 Lambda Chi Alpha 57 2.870 44 2.88 52% 5% 13 2.83 46% 15%

10 9 Phi Kappa Sigma 24 2.862 16 3.07 38% 6% 8 2.39 38% 25%

11 3 Phi Delta Theta 130 2.840 97 2.75 47% 16% 33 3.10 61% 6%

12 8 Alpha Tau Omega 145 2.829 111 2.90 60% 14% 34 2.56 38% 26%

13 4 Farmhouse 36 2.800 25 2.97 68% 16% 11 2.39 36% 45%

14 1 Sigma Phi Epsilon 170 2.790 113 2.90 63% 8% 57 2.56 54% 18%

2.776

15 8 Sigma Nu 139 2.760 98 2.82 51% 12% 41 2.61 46% 22%

2.754

16 15 Sigma Alpha Epsilon 83 2.689 45 3.01 64% 7% 38 2.28 34% 39%

17 13 Kappa Alpha Order 142 2.600 107 2.67 41% 15% 35 2.40 37% 34%

18 6 Pi Kappa Phi 44 2.596 37 2.68 57% 14% 7 1.75 0% 71%

19 20 Tau Kappa Epsilon 81 2.588 45 2.76 42% 13% 36 2.39 33% 31%

20 21 Theta Chi 26 2.509 21 2.57 33% 19% 5 2.26 20% 20%

21 16 Theta Xi 33 2.490 17 2.89 53% 12% 16 2.08 25% 31%

22 19 Delta Chi 60 2.488 36 2.48 42% 33% 24 2.56 29% 29%

23 New Group Phi Kappa Psi 108 2.486 56 2.83 43% 16% 52 2.13 24% 38%

23 New Group Sigma Chi 25 2.369 0 N/A 0% 0% 25 2.37 35% 31%

24 18 Chi Psi 26 2.340 25 2.34 42% 29% 1 2.00 0% 0%

Total Members 1931

Active 

Members 1282 649

Average Chapter Size 77.25 Average Number of Actives Average Number of NM 28.71429

Average Chapter Size 83 Median Number of Actives Median Number of NM 31

All Greek GPA

Undergraduate Male GPA

Interfraternity Council GPA

New Members

51

45

See Key, On Page 
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Undergraduate GPA



Rank

Fall 2016 

Council Rank Chapter

Total 

Membership  Actives

Active 

Member 

GPA

AM % > 

3.0 AM % < 2.0

New 

Members  

(NM)

New 

Member 

GPA

NM % > 

3.0 NM % < 2.0

1 2 Delta Kappa Delta 21 3.286 13 3.42 85% 8% 8 3.07 50% 13%

2 9 Delta Phi Omega 29 3.080 16 3.04 63% 6% 13 3.13 85% 8%

3.062

3 3 Delta Alpha Omega 22 3.061 15 3.27 80% 0% 7 2.62 43% 43%

4 11 Sigma Lambda Beta 8 3.041 6 2.93 50% 17% 2 3.38 100% 0%

5 6 Lambda Delta Psi 16 3.030 12 3.04 50% 0% 4 3.00 50% 25%

6 4 Gamma Alpha Omega 14 3.005 8 2.79 38% 13% 6 3.26 67% 0%

7 10 Delta Epsilon Psi 19 2.992 18 2.98 56% 11% 1 3.14 100% 0%

8 7 Kappa Delta Chi 14 2.962 14 2.96 50% 0% 0 N/A 0% 0%

2.914

2.908

2.887

9 5 Omega Delta Phi 9 2.821 6 2.34 17% 33% 3 3.72 100% 0%

2.776

10 13 Lambda Theta Phi 5 2.771 2 2.50 50% 50% 3 2.93 67% 0%

11 15 Delta Alpha Sigma 12 2.763 5 2.88 60% 20% 7 2.70 29% 29%

12 1 Lambda Theta Alpha 4 2.712 3 2.43 33% 67% 1 3.40 100% 0%

13 8 Sigma Lamdba Gamma 16 2.673 9 2.38 33% 33% 7 2.98 57% 14%

14 12 Gamma Beta 16 2.601 6 2.32 33% 33% 10 2.73 40% 20%

Total Members 204

Active 

Members 83 71

Average Chapter Size 14.57 Average Number of Actives Average Number of NM 4.20

Average Chapter Size 14 Median Number of Actives Median Number of NM 3.5

See Key 1, On Page 2

Multicultural Greek Council GPA

Undergraduate GPA

All Greek GPA

Undergraduate Male GPA

New Members

Undergraduate Female GPA

8.30

7



Rank

Fall 2016 

Council Rank Chapter

Total 

Membership

Chapter 

GPA Actives

Active 

Member 

GPA

AM % > 

3.0 AM % < 2.0

New 

Members 

(NM)

New 

Member 

GPA

NM % > 

3.0 NM % < 2.0

1 3 Delta Sigma Theta 5 3.169 5 3.17 40% 0% 0 N/A 0% 0%

3.062

2 4 Alpha Phi Alpha 2 3.000 2 3.00 50% 50% 0 N/A 0% 0%

2.908

2.887

2.807

3 5 Omega Psi Phi 4 2.829 4 2.83 50% 0% 0 N/A 0% 0%

2.776

4 1 Kappa Alpha Psi 5 2.528 1 3.56 100% 0% 4 2.23 0% 25%

5 2 Zeta Phi Beta 5 2.507 3 2.67 33% 0% 2 2.24 50% 50%

Total Members 23

Active 

Members 17 6

Average Chapter Size 4.6 Average Number of Actives Average Number of NM 2

Average Chapter Size 5 Median Number of Actives Median Number of NM 2

See Key 1, On Page 2

National Pan-Hellenic Council GPA

Undergraduate Male GPA

All Greek GPA

Undergraduate GPA

Undergraduate Female GPA

3

2.666666667

New Members



Rank

Fall 2016 

Council Rank Chapter

Total 

Membership

Chapter 

GPA Actives

Active 

Member 

GPA

AM % > 

3.0 AM % < 2.0

New 

Members 

(NM)

New 

Member 

GPA 

NM % > 

3.0 NM % < 2.0

1 2 Kappa Alpha Theta 251 3.427 174 3.50 89% 1% 77 3.27 78% 9%

2 1 Pi Beta Phi 250 3.418 177 3.47 86% 3% 73 3.29 70% 7%

3 3 Kappa Kappa Gamma 236 3.302 163 3.34 80% 5% 73 3.22 70% 4%

4 4 Chi Omega 239 3.276 162 3.38 79% 2% 77 3.06 64% 10%

3.186

5 8 Kappa Delta 220 3.173 128 3.20 70% 4% 92 3.14 66% 11%

6 5 Delta Delta Delta 240 3.167 164 3.28 79% 4% 76 2.94 58% 14%

7 6 Zeta Tau Alpha 223 3.122 146 3.25 49% 3% 77 2.88 56% 17%

8 11 Alpha Chi Omega 203 3.109 100 3.13 73% 8% 103 3.07 61% 14%

9 7 Delta Gamma 226 3.086 136 3.08 63% 11% 90 3.09 62% 9%

10 10 Alpha Delta Pi 201 3.065 111 3.14 68% 12% 90 2.97 51% 17%

3.062

11 9 Alpha Phi 227 3.059 145 3.18 68% 6% 82 2.85 52% 17%

12 12 Alpha Xi Delta 149 3.027 84 3.07 64% 5% 65 2.97 54% 11%

2.908

2.887

Total Members 2687

Active 

Members 1716 975

Average Chapter Size 223.91 Average Number of Actives Average Number of NM 81.25

Average Chapter Size 221.5 Median Number of Actives Median Number of NM 86

See Key 1, on Page 2

Undergraduate GPA

All Greek GPA

Panhellenic Council

Undergraduate Female GPA

143

132

New Members 



Overall 

Rank

Overall 

Rank Fall 

2016 Council CHAPTER NAME

Chapter 

GPA

Total 

Members 

Count

Active 

Members 

Count

New 

Members 

Count

Semester 

4.0

Greater 

than 3.0

% Greater 

than 3.0

Less Than 

2.0

% Less 

than 2.0

1 3 CPH Kappa Alpha Theta 3.427 251 174 77 53 215 86% 9 4%

2 2 CPH Pi Beta Phi 3.418 250 177 73 74 205 82% 10 4%

3 4 CPH Kappa Kappa Gamma 3.302 236 163 73 39 182 77% 11 28%

4 10 MGC Delta Kappa Delta 3.286 21 13 8 2 15 71% 2 10%

5 7 CPH Chi Omega 3.276 239 162 77 42 177 74% 11 5%

3.186

6 6 CPH Kappa Delta 3.173 220 128 92 32 150 68% 15 7%

7 35 NPHC Delta Sigma Theta 3.169 5 5 0 0 2 40% 0 0%

8 5 CPH Delta Delta Delta 3.167 240 164 76 36 173 72% 17 7%

9 8 CPH Zeta Tau Alpha 3.122 223 146 77 24 153 69% 20 9%

10 13 CPH Alpha Chi Omega 3.109 203 100 103 29 136 67% 22 11%

11 9 CPH Delta Gamma 3.086 226 136 90 36 142 63% 23 10%

12 26 MGC Delta Phi Omega 3.080 29 16 13 1 21 72% 2 7%

13 New Group IFC Kappa Delta Rho 3.073 3 0 3 0 2 67% 0 0%

14 11 CPH Alpha Delta Pi 3.065 201 111 90 36 121 60% 28 14%

3.062

15 18 MGC Delta Alpha Omega 3.061 22 15 7 3 15 68% 3 14%

15 15 CPH Alpha Phi 3.059 227 145 82 27 142 63% 23 10%

16 27 MGC Sigma Lambda Beta 3.041 8 6 2 0 5 63% 1 13%

17 30 IFC Sigma Phi Delta 3.031 61 29 32 3 34 56% 4 7%

18 41 MGC Lambda Delta Psi 3.030 16 12 4 2 8 50% 1 6%

19 21 CPH Alpha Xi Delta 3.027 149 84 65 14 88 59% 11 7%

20 19 IFC Alpha Gamma Rho 3.020 30 24 6 2 21 70% 2 7%

21 46 IFC Phi Iota Alpha 3.020 10 9 1 2 7 70% 1 10%

22 40 MGC Gamma Alpha Omega 3.005 14 8 6 2 7 50% 1 7%

23 37 NPHC Alpha Phi Alpha 3.000 2 2 0 0 1 50% 0 0%

24 33 MGC Delta Epsilon Psi 2.992 19 18 1 4 11 58% 2 11%

25 16 IFC Beta Theta Pi 2.974 95 72 23 7 52 55% 8 8%

26 17 MGC Kappa Delta Chi 2.962 14 14 0 1 7 50% 0 0%

27 25 IFC Delta Tau Delta 2.920 125 94 31 10 71 57% 15 12%

2.914

28 12 IFC Phi Gamma Delta 2.910 119 73 46 8 69 58% 15 13%

MULTICULTURAL GREEK COUNCIL GPA

Comprehensive Academic Community Report - Fall 2017

PANHELLENIC COUNCIL GPA

UNDERGRADUATE FEMALE GPA



Overall 

Rank

Overall 

Rank Fall 

2016 Council CHAPTER NAME

Chapter 

GPA

Total 

Members 

Count

Active 

Members 

Count

New 

Members 

Count

Semester 

4.0

Greater 

than 3.0

% Greater 

than 3.0

Less Than 

2.0

% Less 

than 2.0

2.908

2.887

30 43 IFC Lambda Chi Alpha 2.870 57 44 13 1 29 51% 4 7%

29 44 IFC Pi Kappa Alpha 2.870 138 71 67 14 73 53% 20 14%

31 23 IFC Phi Kappa Sigma 2.862 24 16 8 1 13 54% 3 13%

32 22 IFC Phi Delta Theta 2.840 130 97 33 8 66 51% 18 14%

34 28 IFC Alpha Tau Omega 2.829 145 111 34 10 80 55% 25 17%

33 48 NPHC Omega Psi Phi 2.829 4 4 0 0 2 50% 0 0%

35 55 MGC Omega Delta Phi 2.821 9 6 3 2 4 44% 2 22%

2.807

36 29 IFC Farmhouse 2.800 36 25 11 4 21 58% 9 25%

37 20 IFC Sigma Phi Epsilon 2.790 170 113 57 12 102 60% 19 11%

2.776

38 52 MGC Lambda Theta Phi 2.771 5 2 3 0 3 60% 1 20%

38 54 MGC Delta Alpha Sigma 2.763 12 5 7 1 5 42% 3 25%

41 31 IFC Sigma Nu 2.760 139 98 41 7 69 50% 21 15%

2.749

39 56 MGC Lambda Theta Alpha 2.712 4 3 1 0 2 50% 2 50%

40 14 IFC Sigma Alpha Epsilon 2.689 83 45 38 2 42 51% 18 22%

42 53 MGC Sigma Lamdba Gamma 2.673 16 9 7 0 7 44% 4 25%

43 32 MGC Gamma Beta 2.601 16 6 10 1 6 38% 4 25%

44 39 IFC Kappa Alpha Order 2.600 142 107 35 4 57 40% 28 20%

45 38 IFC Pi Kappa Phi 2.596 44 37 7 2 21 48% 10 23%

46 36 IFC Tau Kappa Epsilon 2.588 81 45 36 3 31 38% 18 22%

47 1 NPHC Kappa Alpha Psi 2.528 5 1 4 0 1 20% 1 20%

48 50 IFC Theta Chi 2.509 26 21 5 0 8 31% 5 19%

49 47 NPHC Zeta Phi Beta 2.507 5 3 2 0 2 40% 1 20%

50 37 IFC Theta Xi 2.49 33 17 16 2 13 39% 7 21%

51 45 IFC Delta Chi 2.488 60 36 24 0 22 37% 19 32%

52 New Group IFC Phi Kappa Psi 2.486 108 56 52 1 37 34% 30 28%

53 New Group IFC Sigma Chi 2.369 25 0 25 0 9 36% 8 32%

54 51 IFC Chi Psi 2.340 26 25 1 1 10 38% 7 27%

See Key 2, on Page 2

*Special notes.

UNDERGRADUATE MALE GPA

INTERFRATERNITY COUNCIL GPA

UNDERGRADUATE GPA

ALL GREEK GPA

NATIONAL PAN-HELLENIC COUNCIL GPA



Change 

from Spring 

2016

-0.044

-0.108

-0.133

0.065

-0.044

-0.164

0.251

-0.200

-0.146

-0.045

-0.160

0.109

N/A

-0.139

0.007

-0.069

0.071

0.082

0.173

-0.011

-0.028

0.273

0.138

0.110

0.063

-0.138

-0.103

-0.066

-0.259
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Change 

from Spring 

2016

0.044

0.056

-0.168

-0.191

-0.126

0.119

0.364

-0.154

-0.255

0.181

0.251

-0.182

0.587

-0.455

0.156

-0.336

-0.278

-0.286

-0.305

-1.034

-0.178

-0.225

-0.537

-0.272

N/A

N/A

-0.314
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